OP \$160.00 D4734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NYSTROM GROUP INC.	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHELIEU HARDWARE CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	7900 Boulevard Henri-Bourassa West	
City:	St-Laurent St-Laurent	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S1V4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D473452
Patent Number:	D483593
Patent Number:	D470037
Patent Number:	D469341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-904-8100
Email: saguilar@osler.com

Correspondent Name: Osler

Address Line 1: 1000 de la Gauchetiere St. West

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3G4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1102364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOFIA AGUILAR

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0677

500311125

Total Attachments: 3 source=NYSTROMASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=NYSTROMASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=NYSTROMASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0678 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (United States)**

We, NYSTROM GROUP INC. whose full post office address is 75 Wildcat Road,

Toronto, M3J 2P5, Ontario, Canada, in consideration of the sum of Ten United States Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and

assign to RICHELIEU HARDWARE CANADA LTD., its successors and assigns, whose full

post office address is 7900 boulevard Henri-Bourassa Ouest, St-Laurent, H4S 1V4, Quebec,

Canada, all our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide,

in and to our inventions as fully described and claimed in the patents identified in Schedule "A"

for such inventions, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the right, where

such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patents,

Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in Canada and all foreign countries, and the

entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may

be granted on any such application, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said

application, in Canada, and countries foreign to Canada, including any reissues and extensions

thereof.

And for the above-named consideration, we hereby agree that we will, without additional

compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said RICHELIEU

HARDWARE CANADA LTD, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting

said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers.

execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's

Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and

O71AWA 778954 I

PATENT

REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0679

generally do everything possible to aid our said assignce, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries.

SIGNED at MONTREAL , QUEBEC this 3 day of APRIL

,2007.

NYSTROM GROUP INC.

OTTAWA 778950 I

PATENT **REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0680**

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	11/4	Assignee	Status	Notes
6,609,689	WALL MOUNTABLE ASSEMBLY	Nystrom Group Inc.	Issued on August 26, 2003;	Filed on May 9, 2002; Expires on May 9, 2022;
D483,593	WALL MOUNTED KEY HANGER	Nystrom Group Inc.	Issued on December 16, 2003;	Filed June 13, 2003; Expires December 16, 2017;
D473,452	DOOR HOOK	Nystrom Group Inc.	Issued on April 22, 2003;	Filed May 9, 2002; Expires April 22, 2017;
1)470,037	DOOR HOOK	Nystrom Group Inc.	Issued on February 11, 2003;	Filed September 4, 2002; Expires February 11, 2017;
D469,341	DOOR HOOK	Nystrom Group Inc.	Issued on January 28, 2003;	Filed May 9, 2002; Expires January 28, 2017;

OTFAWA 7789511

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0681